



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988**

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1296 OF 2022

Shri Pralhadsingh Bachusingh and Anr ... Appellants/Applicant
vs.

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha and ... Respondents
Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4057 OF 2018

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988

Mr. Phool Singh s/o Surajpal Singh ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shri Pralhadsingh Bachusingh and Anr ... Appellants/Applicants
vs.

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha and ... Respondents
Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 637 OF 2013

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3125 OF 2016

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988

Shri Girish Chandmal Lodha ... Applicant/Intervenor

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shri Pralhadsingh Bachusingh and Anr ... Appellants/Applicant
vs.

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha and ... Respondents
Ors



WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2506 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7993 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2509 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3199 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988

Dharamvir s/o Shri Prahladsingh and ... Applicants
Anr

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shri Pralhadsingh Bachusingh and Anr ... Appellants/Applicant

vs.

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha and ... Respondents
Ors

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4263 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988

Smt. Anarkali wd/o Raghuvir Singh ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shri Pralhadsingh Bachusingh and Anr ... Appellants/Applicant

vs.

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha and ... Respondents
Ors

Ms. Poonam P. Madhwani for Appellants.

Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman i/b. Mr. Amay Sawant for Respondent

No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 3rd JULY 2025



ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. Office remark shows that all respondents are not served.
Some are expired. There are applications pending.
3. List all the applications on 10th July 2025.
4. To be listed under the caption for 'directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)